

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26705/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 05/04/2010 in CWP No.
2494/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PATASI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

For RR No. 2

For RR Nos. 1 & 3

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

For RR No. 7

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests
for an adjournment to enable his client to file

further affidavit and additional documents in the

SLP(C) No. 26705 of 2010

2

light of the counter affidavits filed on behalf
of the official and the private respondents. The
request of the learned counsel is accepted and
four weeks' time is allowed for the purpose.

List the case on 13th August, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER